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1985 Senate Bill 312
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1985 Wisconsin Act 282

AN ACT to amend 15.67 of the statutes, relating to student membership on the higher educational aids board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 15.67 of the statutes is amended to
read:
15.67 Higher educational aids board; creation.

There is created a higher educational aids board con-
sisting of the state superintendent of public instruction
and 15 18 members, appointed to serve at the pleasure
of the governor. To represent public institutions of
higher education, the governor shall appoint 3 mem-
bers of the board of regents of the university of Wis-
consin system and, 2 members of the board of
vocational, technical and adult education shall-be
appeinted, one student enrolled at least half-time and
in good academic standing at an institution or center
within the university of Wisconsin system who is at
least 18 vears old and a resident of this state and one

academic standing at a vocational, technical and adult
education district school who is at least 18 years old
and a resident of this state. To represent private insti-
tutions of higher education, the governor shall
appoint 5 members of boards of trustees of indepen-
dent colleges and universities in this state shall-be
appeinted—TFo and one student enrolled at least half-
time and in good academic standing at a private insti-
tution of higher education located in this state who is
at least 18 vears old and a resident of this state. The
governor shall appoint 5 members to represent the
general public;-5-membersshall be-appointed. If a stu-
dent member loses the status upon which the appoint-
ment was based, he or she shall cease to be a member
of the higher educational aids board upon appoint-
ment to the higher educational aids board of a quali-

student enrolled at least half-time and in good

fied successor.




